2002 FEB 25 PM 12: 119

03-18-2002



Form PTO-15-INANCE SECTION RECORD (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRA	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): California Community Bancshares, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Placer Sierra Bank Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other	Street Address: City: Auburn State: CA Zip: 94063 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_California banking
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 12, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,469,356
Additional number(s) atta	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	registrations involved:
Darcy M. Pertcheck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
memas / tadioos	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Two Embarcadero Center, Street Address:	Deposit account number:
San Francisco CA 94111 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true February 22,2002
Darcy M. Pertcheck	Date
Darcy M. Pertcheck	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademark and Goodwill (the "Assignment") is made on and effective as of February 12, 2002, by California Community Bancshares, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Placer Sierra Bank, a California banking corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the parent company of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor, through the permitted use made of the mark by its subsidiary, Assignee, adopted, used, and is the owner of the service mark PLACER SIERRA BANK and the Federal Registration Number 2469356 of the mark PLACER SIERRA BANK (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is no longer the parent company of Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire by assignment the entire right title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to all claims recoverable at law or in equity arising from past, present, or future infringement of the Mark and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits arising from past infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness and providing evidence) as Assignee may reasonably request in order to (i) vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and (ii) assist Assignee in maintaining and enforcing all rights relating to the Mark assigned hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor

California Community Bancshares, Inc.,

a California corporation

By

Marne: J. Thomas Byrom

Title: Secretary

320269.1

State of California)
County of SAN Francisco	ss.
	,
On February 21,2007 before me, _	Teresa R. PARAFINA Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	mas Byrom Name(s) of Signer(s)
	proved to me on the basis of satisfacto evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a
TERESA R. PARAFINA	subscribed to the within instrument ar acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Commission # 1286050	the same in his/her/their authorize
Notary Public - California & San Francisco County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2004	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	No Reported
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	•
The web the information below is not required by l	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal a	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Li General	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney in Fact Trustee	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Li General Attorney in Fact Trustee	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER Top of thumb he

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0599